
NAME OF wORK: Open Bid/Auction of 77 unit Non-Functional & Unserviceable 
items received from Frozen Semen Bank cum Bull Station stacked at Livestock 
Farm Complex under BASU, Patna. 

Minimum Bid amount: 3,40,000 / 

Name of Agency: 

2 

3 

OFFICE OF THE ESTATE OFFICE 

BIHAR ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY 
(TENDER DOCUMENT) 

1. Sealed tenders in the given format along with relevant self attested documents for the above mentioned work is 
invited and will be received upto 12:00 hours upto 13.09.2023 by the undersigned and the open bidding will be 
started on 14.09.2023 at 11:00 A.M. at Livestock Farm Complex, BASU, Near B.M.P.-1 in presence of the 
tenderers or their authorized agents. 

6 

7. 

9. 

EMD:- 34,000/ 

The tender documents downloaded from the website will be submitted with Earnest Money in shape of 
Demand Draft in favour of FINANCE COMPTROLLER, BIHAR ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, 
PATNA, Tenders submitted without Earnest Money will be summarily rejected. Earnest Money of unsuccessful 
bidders will be returned. 

5. The Success ful bidder has to submit the highest bid amount. It will the sole responsibility of the bidder to submit 
all/any other taxes effective/applicable on this transaction. 

The Contractor should satisfy themselves fully about the items stored at site before offering their tenders and 
plea of any ignorance afterwards shall not be considered. 
After Selection of Highest bidder and approval from the competent authority the final amount to be deposited in 
the form of Demand Draft in favour of FINANCE COMPTROLLER, BIHAR ANIMAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY, PATNA within One week to execute the agreement, failing which his tender shall be rejected 
and Earnest Money forfeited. Further second highest bidder and so on respectively will be provided the chance 
to submit the quoted amount with existing terms & conditions. The earnest money of successful bidder 
submitted at the time of submitting tender will be considered as Security Amount, and released only after 
successful completion of work. 

Authority shall reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders or distribute the work to more than one contractor 
without assigning any reasons. 
The claim for idle labours due to stoppage of work non supply of materials, tools or delay due to any other 
reasons shall not be entertained. 

The Contractor shall arrange necessary site for accommodation and other facilities like medical aid etc. for his 
labours at his own cost and initiative as well as will comply with all labours rules prevalent in the locality. 

No claim shall be entertained due to fluctuation of rates of labourer and materials at any time during completion 
of work. 

10. The contractor employing trucks for carriage of materials or other works shall comply with the rules of Motor 
Vehicles Act. 

11. It will be obligatory on the part of the tenders to keep his tender open for a period of 6 months (180 days) from 
the date of opening of tender for acceptance. 

12. No. work beyond agreement shall be executed by the contractor unless specifically ordered by the Engineer In Charge in writing. 
13. Registered Government Contractors/firms having satisfactory records of work will be allowed to tender for the work. 

Estat 
Bihar Animal Scientes univedsity, Patna 



To, 
The Estate Officer 

(a) 

(b) Mobile No. 

Bihar Animal Sciences University 
Patna 800 014 

(c) e-mail 

(d) 

(e) 

() 

(e) 

(h) 

(i) 

Name of the bidder/firm 
Address of the bidder 

Detail of Earnest money (34,000) 
D.D. No. 

(In favour of Finance Comptroller, BASU, Patna) 
Date of Issue 
Bank Name 

Registration No 
(copy to be enclosed) 
PAN No. 
( copy to be enclosed) 

GST No. 
( copy to be enclosed) 

Latest IT acknowledgement certificate 
(copy to be enclosed ) 

Signature of tenderer 

/We will complete the work & Clean the area within .... Fifteen Days. 
date of work order. 
/ We have read and fully understood the terms and condition of the contract. 

Minimum Bid Amount 

Maximum Bid Amount Quoted by 
the above mentioned bidder 

7 3,40,000/ 

from the 

Name & full signature of the Tenderer 

Signature of bidder 

Estate Ofice 
Bihar Animal Sciences University 

Patna � 14 



LIST OF NON-FUNCTIONAL MATERILAS RECEIVED FROM FROZEN 

SI. No. 

1 

3 

4 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Cryovessel 

Autoclave 
LN2 Transfer Tank (oxygen liquid) 

Heater 

Iron rack 
Bucket 
Steel Box 

SEMEN BANK CUM BULL SHED, PATNA 

Stove (Kerosene) 
Aluminium Box (Big Size) 
|Aluminium Box (Small Size) 
|Thermos Flask 
Goblet 

25 Water Distallation plant with invertor 

Window A.C. 

Bucket 
|Cryocane of Dif. Capacity 

Panel 

|Insecticide Sprayer Wooden Almirah with glass 

Wooden Almirah 

Refrigerator 
|Gas Cylinder 
Liquified Gas Container 
Fan (Ceilling) 

Name of Items 

|Sample Pass book 
Water Bath 

Steel Basin & Sink 

Microscope (Nikon) 
Incubator (Seca) 
Sealing and filling MIC (minitube) 
Steel Basin Stand (for three steel basin) 
ETO Machine & Consumable (Cartridges & 

|indicator tape rieco) 
Miniport (Neuberger) 

Printer Machine 
Sensor Probe 

Kitazato Hot Plate unit 

Cleaning MIC (Euroka Fobs) 
Television (JVC/Video Monitor) TM-123 
IMV integrated System-2 
Main Switeh 

Quantity 

3 nos. 

1 no. 

2 nos. 

26 nos. 
1 no. 

30 nos. 
2 no. 

28 nos. 

2 nos. 

2 nos. 

20 nos. 

300 nos. 
3 nos. 

161 nos. 

18 nos. 

1 no. 

4 nos. 

7 nos. 

4 nos. 

2 nos. 

1 nos. 

8 nos. 

2 nos. 

3 nos. 

1 nos. 

2 nos. 

1 nos. 

1 nos. 

1 nos. 
3 nos. 

1 no. 

1 no. 

1 no. 

2 nos. 

1 no. 

1 no. 
1 no. 

1 no. 

1 no. 



40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

45 Wooden Chair 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

Iron Pipe 

77 

i) 20 feet length 
(ii) 10 feet length 
(iii) 5 feet length 
|AI Gun Cover 
Manual weighing M/C (Wooden) 
Weighing Mass 
Wooden Table with two drawer 

Diesel Container 
Cycle 
Table 
Almirah 

|Steel Almirah 

Microscope 
Solar Pannel 

Heating Transformer 
Stablizer 

CPU 

Stove Kerosene 

Thermoflask 

|Thermoflash for A.l. Semen 

|Syringe 
Thermometer 

|Sealing Filling M/C 

|Spectro Photometer MSP-155 Dot Matrix Printer 

TVS electronic 

PCL- Desktop Computer Set 
Balance Pharma 

Bull Nose Ring 
Dekchi (i) Big 
(ii) Small 
Tesa Print 

Torch 

Cotton 

Table Lamp 
Container (i) Capacity 3 Lit 
() Capacity 8 Lit 
|AI Gun Cover 
Water Heater 

|Cryocane 

1 no. 

1 no. 

1 no. 

50 nos. 

1 no. 

2 nos. 

1 no. 

5 nos 

1 no. 

15 nos. 

2 nos. 

1 no. 

1 no. 

2 nos. 

13 nos. 

13 nos. 

29 nos. 

1 no. 

1 no. 

3 nos. 

2 nos. 

12 nos. 

412 nos. 
3 nos. 

1 no. 

Ino. 

1 no. 

1 no. 

23 nos. 
4 nos. 

1 no. 

2 nos. 

5 nos. 

9 nos. 

2 nos. 

1 nos. 

20 nos. 
01 nos. 

145 nos. 
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